

BASE BID				TOWNES CONSTRUCTION		HODGES CONSTRUCTION		CIG CONTRACTORS		ENSCOR, LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$32,412.00	\$ 32,412.00	\$30,359.00	\$ 30,359.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	REMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING STREET SIGNS	EA	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00
4	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	400	\$12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$11.80	\$ 4,720.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	200	\$12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$11.80	\$ 2,360.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE GRATE INLETS	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,770.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	REMOVAL OF 30" CMP	LF	420	\$15.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$11.80	\$ 4,956.00	\$30.00	\$ 12,600.00
9	REMOVAL OF 48" CMP	LF	450	\$15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$11.80	\$ 5,310.00	\$40.00	\$ 18,000.00
10	REMOVAL OF 60" RCP	LF	415	\$30.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$30.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$29.49	\$ 12,238.35	\$50.00	\$ 20,750.00
11	ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TONS	90	\$200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$225.75	\$ 20,317.50	\$400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 27,000.00
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, MATCH EXISTING	SY	200	\$65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$73.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$72.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$144.00	\$ 28,800.00
13	SAWCUTTING	LF	140	\$15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$11.30	\$ 1,582.00	\$11.80	\$ 1,652.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,400.00
14	CRUSHED STONE BASE MATERIAL	TONS	100	\$60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$52.40	\$ 5,240.00	\$53.10	\$ 5,310.00	\$60.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	80	\$34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$23.75	\$ 1,900.00	\$23.60	\$ 1,888.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00
16	REINFORCED CONCRETE INLETS, W/ CAST IRON	EA	4	\$6,729.00	\$ 26,916.00	\$7,835.51	\$ 31,342.04	\$10,030.00	\$ 40,120.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
17	REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$6,888.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	10' PVC DRAIN BASIN, W/ CAST IRON GRATE	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$6,827.00	\$ 6,827.00	\$1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
19	36" HDPE HP STORM PIPE	LF	1550	\$85.00	\$ 131,750.00	\$112.00	\$ 173,600.00	\$138.93	\$ 215,341.50	\$114.00	\$ 176,700.00
20	48" HDPE HP STORM PIPE	LF	450	\$134.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$172.50	\$ 77,625.00	\$191.70	\$ 86,265.00	\$188.46	\$ 84,807.00
21	FLOWABLE FILL, NON-EXCAVATABLE	CY	85	\$250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$197.95	\$ 16,825.75	\$450.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 42,500.00
22	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	5	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,589.00	\$ 7,945.00	\$354.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$354.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	SOLID SODDING	SY	3300	\$6.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$4.90	\$ 16,170.00	\$6.50	\$ 21,450.00	\$7.00	\$ 23,100.00
25	TEMPORARY FENCING / BARRIER	LF	900	\$3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$9.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 413,736.00		\$ 479,833.29		\$ 531,040.85		\$ 575,857.00

BASE BID				COLOM CONSTRUCTION		PAUL SMITHEY CONTRUCTION		PHILLIPS CONTRACTING			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$15,975.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		\$ -
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,650.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -
3	REMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING STREET SIGNS	EA	2	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$266.25	\$ 532.50	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
4	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	400	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$42.60	\$ 17,040.00	\$20.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -
5	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	200	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$74.55	\$ 14,910.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
6	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE GRATE INLETS	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,130.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
7	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
8	REMOVAL OF 30" CMP	LF	420	\$20.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$29.82	\$ 12,524.40	\$20.00	\$ 8,400.00		\$ -
9	REMOVAL OF 48" CMP	LF	450	\$20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$27.69	\$ 12,460.50	\$23.00	\$ 10,350.00		\$ -
10	REMOVAL OF 60" RCP	LF	415	\$20.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$47.93	\$ 19,890.95	\$25.00	\$ 10,375.00		\$ -
11	ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TONS	90	\$350.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$319.50	\$ 28,755.00	\$323.00	\$ 29,070.00		\$ -
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, MATCH EXISTING	SY	200	\$68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$116.09	\$ 23,218.00	\$95.00	\$ 19,000.00		\$ -
13	SAWCUTTING	LF	140	\$10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$12.78	\$ 1,789.20	\$15.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
14	CRUSHED STONE BASE MATERIAL	TONS	100	\$75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$70.82	\$ 7,082.00	\$110.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -
15	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	80	\$35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$26.63	\$ 2,130.40	\$50.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
16	REINFORCED CONCRETE INLETS, W/ CAST IRON	EA	4	\$8,800.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$9,585.00	\$ 38,340.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00		\$ -
17	REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$9,585.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -
18	10' PVC DRAIN BASIN, W/ CAST IRON GRATE	EA	1	\$12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$1,597.50	\$ 1,597.50	\$9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00		\$ -
19	36" HDPE HP STORM PIPE	LF	1550	\$130.00	\$201,500.00	\$144.88	\$224,564.00	\$120.00	\$186,000.00		\$ -
20	48" HDPE HP STORM PIPE	LF	450	\$226.00	\$101,700.00	\$202.84	\$ 91,278.00	\$160.00	\$ 72,000.00		\$ -
21	FLOWABLE FILL, NON-EXCAVATABLE	CY	85	\$350.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$532.50	\$ 45,262.50	\$400.00	\$ 34,000.00		\$ -
22	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	5	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$1,278.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
23	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,597.50	\$ 7,987.50	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		\$ -
24	SOLID SODDING	SY	3300	\$7.50	\$ 24,750.00	\$8.52	\$ 28,116.00	\$10.00	\$ 33,000.00		\$ -
25	TEMPORARY FENCING / BARRIER	LF	900	\$8.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$7.46	\$ 6,714.00	\$10.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -
26	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,260.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 596,800.00		\$ 639,572.45		\$ 642,195.00		\$ -